You!!

AFs Birmingham would like to thank

the Education Committee for coordinat-
ing the excellent Robotics & Automation
Mini-Seminar. We had 35 in attendance.
Specia thanks go to the following com
panies for participating in the program:
ABB
Acipco
Electric Controls & Service
Mouat Company
Reich Companies
Vulcan Engineering

2003 AF S Birmingham
Nominating Committee Report
Submitted April 11, 2003

As charged by, and in keeping with, Arti
cle XV of the by-laws of the Birmingham
Chapter of the American Foundry Sock
ety, and its Chairman, Jm Frost, we are
pleased to confirm the date of officers
and directors for 2003-2004.

We are proud to offer these as our
nominations for continuation of the finest
AFS chapter in America.

Chairman:

Todd Lyles, Pryor Giggey

1st Vice Chair:

Jeff Fowler, Citation Marion

2nd Vice Chair:

Jarek Olszak, Reich Companies

Treasurer:

Diane Kirkley, Vulcan Engineering

Secretary:

Bill Steadman, Acipco

Directors (Term Ending 2006):
Clay Rowan, Electric Melting Services

Tim Herring, ABB
Brian Floyd, Citation Columbiana

Chapter
News

M eeting
Notice

The Wynfrey Hotd
Galleria Mall
US-31 & 1-459

Monday, May 12th

Board Meeting 5:00 p.m.
Social Time 6:00 p.m.
Dinner 6:30 p.m.

L eave your reservation
request at

(205)661 - 0206 ext. 23

or viatheinternet at
www.afshirmingham.org

Make your reservations
before 12:00 Noon on
May 8th
to bedigiblefor a
Special Drawing.

Be sureto leave your name

Price of M eal—$25.00

May, 2003

May
Meeting Topic

“Emergency Refractory
Repairs’

Steve Roe
Carolina Firebrick
Specialist, Inc.

Steve will share specific
case history examples of
fast turnaround repairs
for channel induction
furnaces

Also, the May Meeting serves
some very special purposes in
cluding:

Election Of New Officers &
Board Members

Past Chairmen Night- FREE
Attendance To All Past
Chairmen

Recognition &  Service

Awards
Perfect Attendance Awards

Year End Raffle Prizes



Chairman

Jim Frost
ACIPCO

(205) 325-1977

First Vice Chairman
Todd Lyles

Pryor Giggey Co.
(205) 594-5273

Second Vice Chairman
Jeff Fowler

Citation Marion

(334) 683-6101

Secretary

Jarek Olszak
Reich Companies
(205) 655-2121

Treasurer

Diane Kirkley
Vulcan Engineering
(205) 663-0732

Directors 2000 - 2003
John Promer
E.C.& S. (205) 833-9900

Dan Javorka
Alabama Gas (205) 326-8427

Hank Golden
Neptune Technology(334) 283-6555

Joel Dew
SCRAM (205) 594-4093

Directors 2001-2004
Eddie Lambert
Birmingham Alloys (205) 925-0429

Fred Phillips
ACIPCO (205) 325-7962

Ratan Ray
Citation Corp. (205) 871-5731

Directors 2002-2005
Joe Cecil
Robinson Foundry(256) 329-8481

Brant Ferguson
Griffco (205) 467-3955

Ross Shears
Citation Southern Ductile(205) 424-4030

May, 2003

Asa Traditional Thank You, All Past Chairmen Are Spe-
cially Recognized at the May Meeting. Past Chairsare
Welcometo Attend ThisMeeting Free of Charge.

AFS Birmingham Past Chairmen

2001-2002
2000-2001
1999-2000
1998-1999
1997-1998
1996-1997
1995-1996
1994-1995
1993-1994
1992-1993
1991-1992
1990-1991
1989-1990
1988-1989
1987-1988
1986-1987
1985-1986
1984-1985
1983-1984
1982-1983
1981-1982
1980-1981
1979-1980
1978-1979
1977-1978
1976-1977
1975-1976
1974-1975
1973-1974
1972-1973
1971-1972
1970-1971
1969-1970
1968-1969
1967-1968
1966-1967

Joel Dew

Jerry Holcombe
Peter Reich
Tom Surtees
Tommy Horton
John Clay

Tom Walton
Ron Kern
Terry Capps
Charlie Jones
Phil Duke
Larry Haisten
Michaegl Sexton
Arthur Edge

Ed Lambert
Jm Strickland
Glenn Gardner
Ralph Lyles

Al Moss

Hugh Weeks
Eugene Langner
Buck Barnhart
Don Hubbard
Ben Dunning
Jay Gurganus
Hugh Sims, Jr.
John Fisher
Dwight Evans
Al Turner
William Huffaker
Charles Eason
J. Vernon Waddy
Gerald Wilkes
Albert Smith
Lester Hogan
Jack Marsh

1965-1966
1964- 1965
1963-1964
1962-1963
1961-1962
1960-1961
1959-1960
1958-1959
1957-1958
1956-1967
1955-1956
1954-1955
1953-1954
1952-1953
1951-1952
1950-1951
1949-1950
1948-1949
1947-1948
1946-1947
1945-1946
1944-1945
1943-1944
1942-1943
1941-1942
1940-1941
1939-1940
1938-1939
1937-1938

Ralph Petersen
Lloyd McNeil
George Hairston
Wedley Estes
Aubrey Garrison
Ernest Finch

J. R. Cardwell
Maurice D. Neptune
Sam F. Carter, Jr.
John Drenning

A. J. Futchl

E. E. Pollard

B. W. Worthington

M. I. Hawkins
C. P.Cadwdl
W. E. Jones

T. H. Benners

E. A. Thomas

R. C. Harrdll

R. R. Deas

In Addition, Special Service Awards Will Be
Presented in May. Special Thanksto Carol
Brandon & the Membership Committee For

Spearheading This Effort.




Chapter

ABB, INC. - FOUNDRY SYSTEMS

News

ABC COKE DIVISION OF DRUMMOND CO., INC.

AJAX TOCCO MAGNETHERMIC CORP.
ALABAMA ART CASTING

ALABAMA BA G COMPANY, LLC
ALABAMA COPPER & BRONZE CO.
ALABAMA GAS CORP.

ALABAMA POWER CO.

ALUMINUM RESOURCES

AMERICAN CAST IRON PIPE CO.
AMERICAN COLLOID CO.

AUBURN ANALYTICAL LAB, INC.
BERT SMITH & ASSOCIATES
BIRMINGHAM HOT METAL COATINGS
BORDEN CHEMICAL, INC.

C.L. DEWS & SONS FOUNDRY & MACHINERY CO.

CARBIDE INDUSTRIESLLC

CARBO CERAMICS

CAST PRODUCTS, INC.

CHEMICAL LIME CO.

CITATION CORP.

CITATION CORPORATION BESSEMER
CITATION CORPORATION BREWTON
CITATION FOAM CASTINGS COMPANY
D S& D CAST SOLUTIONS, INC.

DISA INDUSTRIES, INC.

EFP CORP.

ELECTRIC CONTROLS & SERVICE CO., INC.

EMPIRE COKE CO.

EMSCO, INC. - SOUTHEAST

ERVIN INDUSTRIES

FAIRMONT MINERALS

FORD METER BOX CO.

FOSECO, INC.

GLOBE METALLURGICAL

GOLDENS FOUNDRY & MACHINE CO.
GRAPHITE & CARBON PRODUCTS CO.
GRIFFCO, INC.

HARRY H. REICH CO., INC.

HILL & GRIFFITH CO.
INDUCTOTHERM CO.

INTERMET - COLUMBUS FOUNDRY
JMMY JACKSON SERVICES

JOE H. SMITH CO., INC.

KERLIN METALLURGICAL, Inc.
LAEMPE + REICH CORP.

LEVAND STEEL & SUPPLY CORP.
MAUMEE PATTERN COMPANY
MCKIM & ASSOCIATES

MILLER & CO.

MINCO - MIDWEST INSTRUMENT CO.

MORRIS SCRAP METAL, INC. - New Albany, MS
MORRIS SCRAP METAL, INC. - West Point, MS

MOUAT COMPANY, INC.

MUELLER CO. - ALBERTVILLE DIVISION
NATIONAL REFRACTORIES

NEPTUNE TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
NEW KEIBLER THOMPSON CO.

NOCK & SONS CO.

PANGBORN CORP.

(205) 669-4052
(205) 849-1300
(205) 593-7770
(205) 324-9793
(205) 620-9889
(205) 856-3737
(205) 326-8427
(256) 237-9451
(615) 355-6500
(205) 325-7701
(847) 392-4600
(517) 622-4741
(205) 591-2486
(205) 925-0429
(630) 552-9245
(601) 582-4427
(502) 775-4100
(337) 367-6151
(256) 233-1500
(205) 665-5000
(205) 871-5731
(205) 424-4030
(334) 867-5481
(205) 669-5750
(205) 663-0272
(630) 820-3000
(256) 353-0476
(205) 833-9900
(205) 323-2400
(256) 835-1700
(734) 769-4600
(616) 466-4297
(205) 884-4480
(205) 901-4225
(910) 692-2159
(706) 323-0471
(205) 425-7270
(205) 467-3955
(205) 655-2121
(205) 328-4050
(609) 267-9000
(706) 323-5221
(205) 672-7472
(205) 822-6446
(770) 948-3303
(205) 655-2121
(205) 956-1111
(706) 937-7011
(205) 822-7824
(205) 936-2649
(414) 367-4421
(662) 534-9999
(662) 494-2275
(205) 956-9100
(256) 876-7930
(205) 221-0921
(334) 283-6555
(205) 744-8088
(440) 871-5525
(205) 251-8954

May, 2003

AFS Birmingham Financial Contributors

PERRY SUPPLY, INC.
PORTER WARNER INDUSTRIES
PRYOR GIGGEY CO.

REFRACTORY SALES & SERVICES CO

RENO REFRACTORIES
RIVERSIDE REFRACTORIES, INC.
ROBINSON FOUNDRY

ROLLS-ROYCE NAVAL MARINE INC.

SCRAM, INC.

SHANNON / BAKER & ASSOCIATES
SOUTHEASTERN FDRY PRODUCTS
SOUTHERN ALLQOY CORP.
SOUTHERN FOUNDRY RESINS
SOUTHERN PRECISION CORP.
SPECIALTY ALLOYS CORP.
SPECIALTY FOUNDRY PRODUCTS
T. MORRIS HACKNEY

TECPRO CORP.

TEKSID ALUMINIUM

TOMMIE CORP.

TUBECITY, INC.

TUCKER FOUNDRY SUPPLIES, INC.
TYCO - CENTRAL CASTINGS CORP.
WHEELABRATOR

U. S. FDRY & MANUFACTURING

U. S. SILICA

UNIMIN CORP.

VULCAN ENGINEERING CO.

W. J. BULLOCK, INC.

WRIB MANUFACTING, INC.

(205) 943-7200
(205) 251-8223
(256) 237-3373
(205) 424-3980
(205) 647-0240
(205) 338-3366
(256) 329-8481
(228) 762-0728
(205) 594-4093
(205) 592-9775
(205) 620-0146
(256) 245-5237
(205) 664-2255
(205) 956-3556
(901) 867-2126
(205) 591-2111

(404) 691-7213
(256) 207-2918
(205) 646-2821
(205) 781-3629
(205) 629-5659
(256) 238-0579
(706) 884-6884
(305) 885-0301
(770) 982-2978
(800) 243-9004
(205) 663-0732
(205) 788-6586
(765) 294-2641

Don’t See Your Company's Name??

Contact Jeff Fowler @ (334) 683-6101
or Diane Kirkley @ (205) 663-0732
For More Information

Contributions
and Support

appreciated

AFS Birmingham is solely operated by volunteer
support & company donations. Your participation,
both financially & willingnessto serveis greatly
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Jim Frost, Melting Department
ACIPCO

P.O. Box 2727

Birmingham, AL 35202

To:



